	M
•	7
ST NY TRON	L ODIW.

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/3

## 07/09/2013

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Inited States Patent and	Trademark Office

05-24-13	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent 103560	ocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WELLS FAGO BANK, N.A. ZOOB. STYCET, 3rd PLOOY SANTA ROSA, CA 95401	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Run Deen
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: CALIFORNIO ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Street Address: 83 ZINFandeb LN Bldg C  City: ST, HelenA  State: CA  Country: USA Zip: 94574  Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Onizonomp
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) MAY 23, 2013  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Release  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached?
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: NEIIS FATGO BANK COR KITISTING	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240
Street Address: 1700 Lincoln ST, 3rd. FL MACC 7300-037	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \( \sigma \) \( \sigma \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account \( \sigma \) Enclosed
State: OD Zip: 80203  Phone Number: 303 - 863 - 5671  Docket Number: Email Address:	8. Payment Information:    05/29/2013 HT0N11   66006601 3336237     Deposit Account Number   43-30 0P     Authorized(User: Name   200.69 0P
9. Signature: Signature  Kristin L. Tullio	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

## Exhibit A

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Registered Owner	Mark	Status
Roots Run Deep, LLC	United States	3396237	3-11-08	Roots Run Deep, LLC	EDUCATED GUESS	LIVE
Roots Run Deep, LLC	United States	3565305	1-20-09	Roots Run Deep, LLC	X (NAPA VALLEY + 2005) CABERNET SAUVIGNON	LIVE

## PENDING TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Applicant	Mark	Status
Roots Run Deep, LLC	United States	85078971	7-6-10	Roots Run Deep, LLC	HYPOTHESIS	LIVE
Roots Run Deep, LLC	United States	77560289 . `	9-2-08	Roots Run Deep, LLC	THE PHD	LIVE
Roots Run Deep, LLC	United States	77560298	9-2-08	Roots Run Deep, LLC	THE GRADUATE	LIVE
Roots Run Deep, LLC	United States	77560305	9-2-08	Roots Run Deep, LLC	THE SCHOLAR	LIVE
Roots Run Deep, LLC	United States	77040929	11-9-06	Roots Run Deep, LLC	THE OPENING ACT	ABANDONED
Roots Run Deep, LLC	United States	77040938	11-9-06	Roots Run Deep, LLC	THE HEADLINER	ABANDONED
Roots Run Deep, LLC	United States	77040944	11-9-06	Roots Run Deep, LLC	THE AFTER PARTY	ABANDONED

la-1146708



July 9, 2013

USPTO Trademark Division RE: Roots Run Deep

To Whom it May Concern:

The Commitment between Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. and Roots Run Deep has been paid in full. Please release all trademarks for this customer.

Regards;

Roger Widdowson Assistant Vice President

303-863-5655

Together we'll go far



TRADEMARK REEL: 005066 FRAME: 0010

**RECORDED: 05/24/2013**